1. Name of conveying party(les):

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Fcbruary 10, 2011

Additional names(9) of conveying party(ies) altached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No

Docket No.: 110929-002 US CIP

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) PUE/REVOG

☑ Assignment

□ Other

4. Application or patent numbers(s):

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

. 03-09)	Patent and Trademark Office		
REVOG PATEN	TS ONLY		
To the Disease of the United States Batest and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Varue of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
• • • •	Name: Hip Innovation Technology LLC		
Joint Innovation Technology, LLC	1 and 11		
	Internal Address:		
iitional names(s) of conveying party(ies) altached?			
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): xecution Date(s): _Fcbruary 10, 2011	Street Address: 95 Main Street		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: West Orange		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA ZIP: 07052		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application or patent numbers(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
13/024,381			
,			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address to whom correspondence ncerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
lame: William R. Robinson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00		
nternal Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus			
Street Address: 721 Route 202-206	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2.O. Box 5933	☐ Enclosed		
City: Bridgewater	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: New Jersey ZIP: 08807-5933	8. Payment Information:		
Phone Number: 908-722-0700			
ax Number: 908-722-0755	_ Deposit Account Number 14-1263		
Email Address: wrrobinson@nmmlaw.com	Authorized User Name William R. Robinson		
Signature:	, \		
	February 11, 2011		
Signature	Date		

9. Signature:

P.O. Box 5933 City: Bridgewater

State: New Jersey

William R. Robinson - Reg. No. 27,224

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. SERIAL NO.: 13/024,381

Filed: February 10, 2011

Joint Innovation Technology, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, hereby assigns to Hip Innovation Technology LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or discovery in "INTERLOCKING REVERSE HIP AND REVISION PROSTHESIS" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, assigned to said Joint Innovation Technology, LLC on February 9, 2011 in an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

Joint Innovation Technology, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Hip Innovation Technology LLC.

WITNESS:

Joint Innovation Technology, LLC

Case: 110929-002 US CIP

George A. Diamantoni

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: February 10,2011



Fax Cover Sheet



NJ Office: 721 Route 202 - 206 Bridgewater, NJ 08807

P: (908) 722 -0700 F: (908) 722 -0755

www.niminlaw.com E: info@nmmlaw.com

DATE: February 11, 2011				
TO: Assignment Recordation Services	COMPANY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	FAX# 571-273-0140	PHONE#	
FROM: William R. Robin	son			
ATTORNEY DOCKET: 110929-00	PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: 3 02 US CIP			
	. A.			
The original document will be se			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Email: Yes N Courier: Yes N	Io Ordinary Mail Io Messonger Io	: Yes] No] No	
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMIL	EMESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFOR	MYLION INTRNDED ONF.	Y FOR THE USE OF THE	

INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READED OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY THE EPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK

If the transmission is not complete, please call (908) 722-0700 at 4288 and ask for Carolyn Stanton

PATENT REEL: 025779 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 02/11/2011